Shenzhen Dayixin Technology Co., Ltd.

3 Floor, No. 8, Songhe North Road, Hongxing Village, Songgang Town, Bao' An District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China

To: SIEMIC, INC.
775 Montague Expressway.
Milpitas,
CA 95035,
USA

Dear Sir/Madam,

Re: Project and Product Certification Representative Authorization Letter

We, Shenzhen Dayixin Technology Co., Ltd. hereby authorize SIEMIC, INC. to act as a Certification Body for certifying for the following project(s):

FCC ID: 2ABDMYX-BT-W88 Product: Bluetooth headphone Model No.: YX-BT-W88, S9-HD

We affirm that between SIEMIC and Shenzhen Dayixin Technology Co., Ltd., any difference in understanding, including test plan, measurement methods, applicable standards and relevant procedures and processes have been resolved prior to commencement of testing activities.

Sincerely,

signature: Sdena lee

name / title : Selena Lee /sales manger

information / address: Shenzhen Dayixin Technology Co., Ltd. (3 Floor, No. 8, Songhe North Road,

Hongxing Village, Songgang Town, Bao' An District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China)